£D
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE‘OF“A[R‘I‘ OTZ
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MQHAVE-6 Pti 3

SIRLYRN T neLb

HAELL
IN THE MATTER OF: ) ZRIBR COURT CLERK

)
IMPOSITION OF A COURT IMPROVEMENT-)
PROBATE FUND INCREASE IN MOHAVE ) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT ) 2012-33-

The Mohave County Board of Supervisors has approved and adopted Resolution No. 2012-113 and
Ordinance No. 2012-03, granting the authority to impose additional fees to supplement available funding
needed to continue staffing the position of Court Services Assistant, This clerk is used to monitor/audit new and
active Probate/Guardianship cases to ensure compliance with statutes and/or court rules.

The resolution provides for an additional $30 to be added to the existing fee for filing an initial complaint
and answer/response in all Probate, Guardianship and/or Real Property Affidavit cases. There are miscellaneous
fees charged by the Clerk of the Superior Court, which are set by statute or court rule, that are not affected by
this resolution. The Clerk has a complete Filing Fee Schedule which list all fees charged and collected by the
Superior Court. The Schedule is attached hereto and represents only the changed fees as of the effective date of
this order, and is incorporated herein by this reference.

IT IS ORDERED that effective November 1, 2012, a Court Improvement ~ Probate Fund fee of $80 shall
be assessed and collected by the Clerk of the Superior Court, in accordance with the new Filing Fee Schedule
attached hereto, unless the fees are waived or deferred by order of a judge or special commissioner authorized
to enter such order.

FURTHER ORDERED that additional fees collected pursuant to this order shall be tendered to the
Mohave County Treasurer for deposit in an existing fund called the Coust Improvement — Probate Fund.

mQ

DATED this 6th day of September, 2012

Charfes'W. Gurtler, Jr., Prediding Judge
Mohave County Superior Court




PROBATE, CONSERVATORSHIP, GUARDIANSHIP:

Any Person Opposing Contested Petition
Application for Informal Probate
Controlled Trust Accounts, per action
Opposing Petition

Petition for Formal Appointment

Petition for Supervised Administration
Petition to Appoint Guardian/Conservator
Post Judgment Activities: Probate Cases
Single Estate Application or Petition

Transfer of Real Property by Affidavit
(5286 + $26 Certification Fee)

AR.S.12-284D

AR.S.
ARS.
ARS.
AR.S.
ARS.
ARS.
ARS.
ARS.
ARS.

12-284C
12-284E
12-284C
12-284C
12-284C
12-284C
12-284D
12-284C
14-3971E

$286.00
$286.00

$26.00
$286.00
$286.00
$286.00
$286.00
$221.00
$286.00
$312.00




