IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHANE 6 PM 3: 27

FILED

SHOLVINI YEMMELI

IN THE MATTER OF:	SUPERIOR COURT CLERK
)	
IMPOSITION OF A COURT IMPROVEMENT-)	
PROBATE FUND INCREASE IN MOHAVE )	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT	2012_35_

The Mohave County Board of Supervisors has approved and adopted Resolution No. 2012-113 and Ordinance No. 2012-03, granting the authority to impose additional fees to supplement available funding needed to continue staffing the position of Court Services Assistant. This clerk is used to monitor/audit new and active Probate/Guardianship cases to ensure compliance with statutes and/or court rules.

The resolution provides for an additional \$30 to be added to the existing fee for filing an initial complaint and answer/response in all Probate, Guardianship and/or Real Property Affidavit cases. There are miscellaneous fees charged by the Clerk of the Superior Court, which are set by statute or court rule, that are not affected by this resolution. The Clerk has a complete Filing Fee Schedule which list all fees charged and collected by the Superior Court. The Schedule is attached hereto and represents only the changed fees as of the effective date of this order, and is incorporated herein by this reference.

IT IS ORDERED that effective November 1, 2012, a Court Improvement – Probate Fund fee of \$80 shall be assessed and collected by the Clerk of the Superior Court, in accordance with the new Filing Fee Schedule attached hereto, unless the fees are waived or deferred by order of a judge or special commissioner authorized to enter such order.

FURTHER ORDERED that additional fees collected pursuant to this order shall be tendered to the Mohave County Treasurer for deposit in an existing fund called the Court Improvement – Probate Fund.

DATED this 6th day of September, 2012

Charles W. Gurtler, Jr., Presiding Judge

Mohave County Superior Court

## PROBATE, CONSERVATORSHIP, GUARDIANSHIP:

Any Person Opposing Contested Petition	A.R.S.12-284D	\$286.00
Application for Informal Probate	A.R.S. 12-284C	\$286.00
Controlled Trust Accounts, per action	A.R.S. 12-284E	\$26.00
Opposing Petition	A.R.S. 12-284C	\$286.00
Petition for Formal Appointment	A.R.S. 12-284C	\$286.00
Petition for Supervised Administration	A.R.S. 12-284C	\$286.00
Petition to Appoint Guardian/Conservator	A.R.S. 12-284C	\$286.00
Post Judgment Activities: Probate Cases	A.R.S. 12-284D	\$221.00
Single Estate Application or Petition	A.R.S. 12-284C	\$286.00
Transfer of Real Property by Affidavit (\$286 + \$26 Certification Fee)	A.R.S. 14-3971E	\$312.00